CoolChip CDU 600
Application and Planning Guide
Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp.
Technical Support Site
If you encounter any installation or operational issues with your product, check the pertinent section of this
manual to see if the issue can be resolved by following outlined procedures.
Visit https://www.vertiv.com/en-us/support/ for additional assistance.
The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice

requirements.
The Manifold Ready secondary connection option allows for a supply/return manifold system. See Figure 3.3 on page 17
3.3.1 Product Model Nomenclature
The CoolChip CDU 600 has a 29-digit model nomenclature configuration. The first seven digits are XDU0600.
Of the next 18 digits of the nomenclature, Digit 26 is used for an ETO, and the last three digits are factory digits. Refer to Table
3.1 below
Digit Description
Digits 1 - 7 XDU0600 (Unit family)
Digit 8
Model Revision:
A: Model A
Digit 9
Voltage Selection:
Q: 400V, 50/60Hz (Europe and Asia), 3 phase
A: 480V 60Hz (USA), 3 phase
Digit 10
Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS)
0: Standard power termination enclosure
1: Power termination enclosure with ATS
Digit 11
Controller
A: Standard controller
Digit 12
Communication
1: Protocol: Modbus, BACnet, SNMPV2/V3, HTTP(S), webserver, NTP, SSH-CLI, SFTP
Digit 13
Display:
7: 7-in. touchscreen display
Table 3.1 CoolChip CDU 600 Model Number Digit Summary
12 Proprietary and Confidential ©2025 Vertiv Group Corp. 3 Product Description
Vertiv™ CoolChip CDU 600 Application and Planning Guide
Digit Description
Digit 14
Secondary Circuit Fluid Monitoring:
0: None
A: PH + conductivity (0-10,000 us/cm range) + turbidity (0-100 NTU)
Digit 15
Pump Configuration:
2: 2 Pumps
Digit 16
EMC Filter
1: Standard EMC filter
2: No EMC filter
Digit 17
Primary Connection from Facility
T: Top connection
B: Bottom connection
Digit 18
Primary filtration
0: None
1: Factory fitted (500 micron)
Digit 19
Primary Control Valve
H: Standard 3-way valve
Digit 20
Secondary Connection to Equipment
T: Top connection
B: Bottom Connection
M: 6-way manifold header with 1-1/4 in. ball valve supply/double regulating valve return
with factory fitted 1-in. hose barb
Digit 21
Secondary Filtration
0: None
1: Factory fitted (50 microns)
2: Factory fitted (25 microns)
Digit 22
Pressure Relief Valve--Secondary Circuit
3: 3 bar pressure relief valve
4: 4 bar pressure relief valve
5: 5 bar pressure relief valve
6: 6 bar pressure relief valve
Digit 23
Reservoir